
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075597-2025 

Contract

SSHA700 - HAS Transport - Request for Quotation -
Harrogate Area - 4 Seats

The North Yorkshire Council

UK7: Contract details notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-075597
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e54c 
Published 20 November 2025, 12:00pm

Scope 

Reference

3426

Description

HAS Transport for contract SSHA700 Blubberhouses, Otley > Harrogate Day Service,
Oakbeck House, Harrogate

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075597-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075597-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1. SSHA700

Supplier

Bens Apple Cars Ltd T/A Metro Go

Contract value

£77,750 excluding VAT

£93,300 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Date signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates

23 November 2025 to 30 March 2028

2 years, 4 months, 8 days

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Modification of contract



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Bens Apple Cars Ltd T/A Metro Go

Alice Street

Keighley

BD21 3JD

United Kingdom

Email: metrogokeighley@gmail.com

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:metrogokeighley@gmail.com


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. SSHA700

Contracting authority 

The North Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXY-8263-XCNL

County Hall, Racecourse Lane,

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Eleanor Lumley

Telephone: +44 1609536148

Email: buisnessdevelopment.ipt@northyorks.gov.uk

Website: https://www.northyorks.gov.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:buisnessdevelopment.ipt@northyorks.gov.uk
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. SSHA700
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Date signed
	Contract dates
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Bens Apple Cars Ltd T/A Metro Go

	Contracting authority
	The North Yorkshire Council


		2026-02-24T17:06:20+0000
	TCPDF




